
V'I-Fre- . ,

~SUP:':~EMENTALFREEWAY AGRE~mNT
I
f'

This A,-,,_~er.:cnt# made :::md entered into#::'. ',ip1"

this ?/;
"

_A~ ~ ~ 19 t <f, 0; and ~ ~day of

the state of Cal1forn1a~ act1n,3 ".Jy and throug:l. th~ :':".c;h\';

Tr~:;:portat1on Agency, Department of' Public 1,.,,.,' ':3, .. "'lis

High\'1ays, hereinafter for convenience referred to as "tr

and the County of F:;:"~sno# hereinafter for conveni(:;: : l:ae ,.,

7 "as lithe County,f1

8 II WIT N E SSE T H:

9 \l1HEREAS~the State and C01:.:'l.ty have heretofore (:'!.-:
I.

10 ! into a Free\'lay Agreement dated December 22, 1959# relat1, _:; :..)

11 that certain portion of State Hic;hway Route 4 in the ~ou _~70:::

12 Fres~lo~ bet\'leen 0.4 mile southeast of Highland Avenue at: :; .t:.~'';~l

13 Avent:.e; and

14 WHEREAS# the plan of co::.struc<::ic,: _ as sho~m on Ex::_~

l~ "Au attached to said agreettlent, has been altered ir.. certain...

10 respects since the date of execution of ~a1d agreeL~~t; and

18

19

2C

II

II a1tc::'ed plan of construction;

WHEREAS, a ne\'l plan map has been ..repared sl101'r:'1g

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREEL:

1. That the plan ma, attach~. aereto~ ma~ked

21 : Exhibit A", date:" February, IS64, shall be substituted f.}

22 Exhibit "An att~ched to the F~eeway Agreement dato~ D3cc::1ber <:...;

23 1959. and become a part of said Agreement for all _ \' :'rpos . _.

25

26

27

28

29

30

2. That except for the substitution of' '~ue re\ o d.

I'

31 11 plan map, said Freeway Agreement dated December 22; 1959# shall

I
II

1

2

..\ 3
)"
t 4

l) 5



12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

I, .
I
'I

" Q

1 i! remain in full force and effect# unmodified by any provision ~/.r

2 this Agreement.

3 state of Califorr.ia
H1Gh~lay Transportation Age""cy

4 " Department of Public ~lor._s

5 ,j JOliN ERRECA
Director of Publicfo::-ks ,

6

r"j
I

8

9

By
APPROVED:

T. Fred Bagsba

Assistant Dire APR i22 1964

'I

THE COUNTYOF FRESNO
A Body Politic

By
/

,/ . /

~I~"
- I

I

Board of Supervisors

I

II - - - ---



l~arch 31 st, 196~.

- --- ---------------

)
)
)
)

- - - - - -)

CHAIJHAN
AUTHORIZED

TO
S I:: :~

SUP?I ~:~"S~TTAL
AGRE~~..EIJT

IN ':'-ili :l:~:l'ER OF 'EE-c.':' c:s::tr AIN FREEWAY AGREEHENT

DAT:":: :;)ZCEKBER 22.1 1959, RELATLrG TO STATE
HIGHWAY ROUTE 4 B~TvffiEN HIGHL1U~D AVENUE AND

Ch~RCH AVENUE (VI-Fre-4-A,B)

Wr3REAS, the Acting Director of Public Works has sub=itted

a proposed Supplemental Freeway Agreement covering that p~rtion

Sy~t3 Highway Route ~ in the County of Fresno, between oQ~ mile

southeast of Highland Avenue and Church Avenue; which said supp-

lemental Agreement substitutes a revised exhibit "A" without

otherwise modifying the terms of the original Agreement executed

by the Fresno County Board of Supervisors on December 22, 1959;

am,

WHEREAS, the two freeway projects covered by the original

Agreement were completed on November 13th and October 29th, 1963;

and, the revised exhibit "A", Drawing No. 5-101 R-l dated Febru3.1"'y

1964, reflects the as-built conditions and includes the changes

made during the design and construction of said freeway projects,

Now, therefore, adopting the recommendation of the

Acting Director of Public Works, and upon motion of Supervisor

Olsen, seconded by Supervisor MaIm, and carried, authorization is

hereby granted for the Chairman of the Board to execute the

aforementioned Supplemental Freeway Agreement for, and on behalf

of the Co~ty of Fresno.

ADOPTED by the Fresno County Board of Supervisors this

31st day of March, 1964, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Supervisors Olsen, Halm, Foley, Andreas, 1-1cCormick

NOES: None

ABSENT: None
' ~_.., ' -.....--...-

cc:

i,';Vl-----
I I J j, :-'

Public Works (2) .."" ,

Auditor Controller I
~ile :

I

I" "~.
IL-

r I
r,r ,'t ~ F-".~Td t. r SI-r-'r...f

ri'~ r.~ .,t~';e'
,.'

,.

.. ... ....

. ,. ..
J

1 '- '-...
---




